
Kansas Winter Bird Count    

Count name: ________________________________________ 

Center lat/long: ______o______’N ______o ______’W    

Center as described ______. (If new count fill out below.) 

At__________________________________

____________________________________

____________________________________

____________________________________

____________________________________

Briefly describe center and, IF NEW, give detailed description. 

Use numerals in following spaces. 

Date of count: Dec____; Jan ____; Year ______ 

Time (duration of count excluding owling):  ____a.m. to ____p.m. 

Temperature: ____o to ____oF.

Wind Direction: _____ to _____ 

Wind Speed: _____ to _____ mph 

Place an X in the appropriate blanks. 

Still water: open ______ frozen ______ partly open ______ 

Moving water: open ______ frozen ______ partly open ______ none ______ 

Snow: ____ inches 

Sky conditions AM:
Foggy ______
Cloud cover:
0-25% ______ 
26-50% ______ 
51-75% ______ 
76-95% ______ 
Overcast (96-100% cloud cover) ______ 
light ______ moderate ______ heavy ______ rain ______ snow ______ 

Manhattan

39.188659 96.580997

1993
Anderson Hall at Kansas State University

19 --- 2015

7:30 5:30

21 55

SSE

5 22

X --- ---

X --- --- ---

0

---

X

---
---
---

---



Sky conditions PM:
foggy ______
Cloud cover:
0-25% ______ 
26-50% ______ 
51-75% ______ 
76-95% ______ 
overcast (96-100% cloud cover) ______ 
light ______ moderate ______ heavy ______ rain ______ snow ______ 

Use numerals in following spaces.  Remember that hours at feeders and hours and miles
owling are distinct and separate. 

OBSERVERS: ____in field in ____parties (non-owling), plus ____at feeders. 

TIME and DISTANCE:

Feeders: hours at feeders; _____ 

Owling: hours; ____, miles; ____

On Foot party hours _____, On Foot party miles _____ 

By Car party hours; _____, By Car party miles _____ 

Total party hours _____, Total party miles _____ 

Fill in the blanks. Enter numbers only for species seen or enter CW for species seen during 
count week but not on count day. For species marked with an asterisk (*), please provide 
details (or pictures) to the compiler so he can forward them to Max Thompson, address and 
email at the end of this form. Space for details can also be found at end of this form. 

Greater White-fronted Goose ____________ 

Snow Goose unidentified ____________ 

 White form  ___________ 

 Blue form  ___________ 

Ross's Goose   ____________ 

Cackling Goose  ____________ 

Canada Goose   ____________ 

Mute Swan   ____________ 

Trumpeter Swan*  ____________ 

Tundra Swan   ____________ 

Wood Duck   ____________ 

---

X

---
---
---

---

57 20 2

12

4 19.2

52.3 57.7

76.3 507

128.6 564.7

50
0

26456
4857

2
169
7297
0
0
0
0



Gadwall   ____________ 

American Wigeon  ____________ 

American Black Duck* ____________ 

Mallard   ____________ 

Blue-winged Teal  ____________ 

Northern Shoveler  ____________ 

Northern Pintail  ____________ 

Green-winged Teal  ____________ 

Canvasback   ____________ 

Redhead   ____________ 

Ring-necked Duck  ____________ 

Greater Scaup   ____________ 

Lesser Scaup   ____________ 

Surf Scoter   ____________ 

White-winged Scoter  ____________ 

Long-tailed Duck  ____________ 

Bufflehead   ____________ 

Common Goldeneye  ____________ 

Barrow's Goldeneye  ____________ 

Hooded Merganser  ____________ 

Common Merganser  ____________ 

Red-breasted Merganser ____________ 

Ruddy Duck   ____________ 

duck sp  ____________ 

Scaled Quail   ____________ 

Northern Bobwhite  ____________ 

Ring-necked Pheasant  ____________ 

Greater Prairie-Chicken ____________ 

Lesser Prairie-Chicken ____________ 

Wild Turkey   ____________ 

Common Loon  ____________ 

76
1
0
1972
0
0
0
22
0
14
0
0
45
0
0
0
21
76
0
48
340
0
5

0
0
107
1
6
0
189
0



Pacific Loon ____________ 

Pied-billed Grebe ____________ 

Horned Grebe ____________ 

Western Grebe ____________

Double-crested Cormorant ____________ 

American White Pelican ____________ 

Great Blue Heron ____________ 

Great Egret ____________ 

Black-crowned Night-Heron* ____________ 

Turkey Vulture  ____________ 

Bald Eagle

 Adults  ___________ 

 Immatures ___________ 

Northern Harrier ____________

Sharp-shinned Hawk  ____________ 

Cooper's Hawk ____________

Northern Goshawk*  ____________ 

Accipiter sp.  ____________ 

Red-shouldered Hawk  ____________ 

Red-tailed Hawk ____________ 

Harlan’s Hawk ____________ 

Ferruginous Hawk ____________ 

Rough-legged Hawk ____________ 

Buteo sp. ____________

Golden Eagle ____________ 

Virginia Rail ____________ 

Sora ____________

American Coot ____________

Sandhill Crane ____________ 

Killdeer ____________

Greater Yellowlegs ____________ 

0
0
0
0
109
0
18
0
0
0

38
20

36
9
8
0

1
1
160

6
0
5

2
0
0
0
8
0
9
0



Least Sandpiper ____________

Wilson's Snipe ____________ 

Bonaparte's Gull ____________

Ring-billed Gull ____________

California Gull ____________

Herring Gull ____________ 

Thayer's Gull ____________ 

Iceland Gull* ____________ 

Lesser Black-backed Gull ____________ 

Glaucous Gull ____________ 

gull sp. ____________ 

Rock Pigeon ____________ 

Eurasian Collared-Dove ____________ 

White-winged Dove  ____________ 

Mourning Dove ____________

Greater Roadrunner  ____________ 

Barn Owl ____________

Eastern Screech-Owl  ____________ 

Great Horned Owl  ____________ 

Barred Owl ____________ 

Long-eared Owl ____________

Short-eared Owl ____________

Northern Saw-whet Owl ____________ 

Belted Kingfisher ____________ 

Red-headed Woodpecker ____________ 

Red-bellied Woodpecker ____________ 

Yellow-bellied Sapsucker ____________ 

Ladder-backed Woodpecker ____________ 

Downy Woodpecker  ____________ 

Hairy Woodpecker  ____________ 

0
0
0
1595
0
13
0
0
0
0

0
841
91
cw
166
0
0
3
4
9
0
0
0
16
1
158
26
0
118
20



Northern Flicker 

Unidentified   _________ 

 Yellow-shafted _________ 

Red-shafted   _________ 

Pileated Woodpecker  ____________ 

American Kestrel ____________ 

Merlin ____________

Peregrine Falcon ____________ 

Prairie Falcon ____________ 

Falco sp. ____________

Eastern Phoebe ____________

Loggerhead Shrike  ____________ 

Northern Shrike ____________

Blue Jay ____________

Western Scrub-Jay  ____________ 

Black-billed Magpie  ____________ 

American Crow ____________

Chihuahuan Raven*  ____________ 

Common Raven* ____________ 

Horned Lark ____________ 

Carolina Chickadee  ____________ 

Black-capped Chickadee ____________ 

Mountain Chickadee  ____________ 

Tufted Titmouse ____________

Bushtit * ____________

Red-breasted Nuthatch ____________ 

White-breasted Nuthatch ____________ 

Brown Creeper ____________

Rock Wren ____________ 

House Wren* ____________ 

Winter Wren ____________ 

67
129
14

7
33
5
0
1

0
0
0
0
151
0
0
2490
0
0
146
0
293
0
137
0
cw
97
39
0
0
6



Marsh Wren ____________ 

Carolina Wren ____________ 

Bewick's Wren ____________

Golden-crowned Kinglet ____________ 

Ruby-crowned Kinglet ____________ 

Eastern Bluebird ____________ 

Mountain Bluebird  ____________ 

Townsend's Solitaire  ____________ 

Hermit Thrush ____________ 

American Robin ____________

Curve-billed Thrasher  ____________ 

Brown Thrasher ____________

Northern Mockingbird ____________ 

European Starling  ____________ 

American Pipit ____________

Sprague's Pipit * ____________

Cedar Waxwing ____________

Lapland Longspur  ____________ 

Chestnut-collared Longspur ____________ 

____________

____________

____________

Smith's Longspur 

McCown's Longspur 

ongspur sp

Snow Bunting ____________

Orange-crowned Warbler ____________ 

Common Yellowthroat ____________ 

Palm Warbler* ____________

Pine Warbler* ____________ 

Yellow-rumped  Warbler 

Myrtle   ____________ 

Audubon’s ____________ 

Spotted Towhee ____________

1
81
0
31
14
432
0
2
2
3324
0
0
1
2052
0
0
848
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

205
0

9



Eastern Towhee ____________

American Tree Sparrow ____________ 

Chipping Sparrow*  ____________ 

Field Sparrow ____________ 

Lark Bunting ____________ 

Savannah Sparrow  ____________ 

Le Conte's Sparrow  ____________ 

Fox Sparrow ____________ 

Song Sparrow ____________ 

Lincoln's Sparrow  ____________ 

Swamp Sparrow ____________

White-throated Sparrow ____________ 

Harris's Sparrow ____________

White-crowned Sparrow ____________ 

Dark-eyed Junco 

 Slate-colored  ____________ 

 Oregon  ____________ 

 Pink-sided  ____________ 

 Gray-headed ____________ 

 White-winged  ____________ 

 Unidentified ____________ 

____________

____________

____________

____________

Northern Cardinal  

Red-winged Blackbird 

Eastern Meadowlark  

Western Meadowlark

 sp. ____________

Yellow-headed Blackbird ____________ 

Rusty Blackbird ____________

Brewer's Blackbird ____________ 

Common Grackle ____________ 

Great-tailed Grackle ____________ 

0
629
0
0
0
9
0
2
99
8
1
34
321
18

1733
4
0
0
0
0

440
636
310
18

305
2
0
9
0
0



Brown-headed Cowbird ____________ 

blackbird sp.  ____________ 

Purple Finch   ____________ 

House Finch   ____________ 

Red Crossbill   ____________ 

Pine Siskin   ____________ 

American Goldfinch  ____________ 

House Sparrow  ____________ 

Any other birds, and number seen, not covered in the above list should be added at this point. 
______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

Total Species   ____________ 

Total Individuals  ____________ 

Additional detail for species marked with an asterisk (*) 
______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

336
0

cw
102
0
74
403
344

Eared Grebe (14, last seen on Manhattan CBC in 1979)
Osprey (1, last seen on Manhattan CBC in 1981)
Red-tailed Hawk - Krider's (1)
Northern Flicker - Intergrade (1)

94 (+3 cw)

61716

Eared Grebes, small flocks regularly sighted at Tuttle Dam for the past month
Osprey, seen in flight over Kansas River



LIST OF PARTICIPANTS IN 
ALPHABETICAL ORDER 
__________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________

Compiler:
_________________________________________

_________________________________________

_________________________________________

_________________________________________

Telephone Number:_________________________ 

E-mail:___________________________________ 

Please return by January 15, 2016 to: 
Max C. Thompson 
1729 E. 11th Ave., Winfield, KS 67156 
Email: maxt@cox.net 

See attached list of 57 participants

Brett K. Sandercock
Division of Biology, Kansas State Univ.
Manhattan, KS 66506

785-532-0120 (off)
bsanderc@ksu.edu
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