Kansas Winter Bird Count

Count name: Manhattan
Center lat/long: 39.188659 o, N _96.580997 o, W
Center as described 1993. (If new count fill out below.)
At Anderson Hall at Kansas State University
•••
Briefly describe center and, IF NEW , give detailed description.
Use numerals in following spaces.
Date of count: Dec_19_; Jan; Year_2015_
Time (duration of count excluding owling): $\frac{7:30}{a}$ a.m. to $\frac{5:30}{a}$ p.m.
Temperature: 21 ° to 55 °F.
Wind Direction: SSE to
Wind Speed: 5 to 22 mph
wind Speed: 5 to 22 mpn
Place an X in the appropriate blanks.
Still water: open X frozen partly open
Moving water: open X frozen partly open none
Snow: 0 inches
Sky conditions AM:
Foggy
Cloud cover:
0-25% <u>X</u>
26-50% <u></u>
51-75% <u></u> 76-95%
Overcast (96-100% cloud cover)
light moderate heavy rain snow

Sky conditions PM:		
foggy		
Cloud cover:		
0-25% X		
26-50%		
51-75%		
76-95%		
overcast (96-100% cl		
light moderat	e heavy	rain snow
Use numerals in folloowling are distinct an		mber that hours at feeders and hours and miles
OBSERVERS: 57	in field in 20 partie	s (non-owling), plus 2 at feeders.
TIME and DISTANO	CE:	
Feeders: hours at fee	ders; <u>12</u>	
Owling: hours; 4,	miles; <u>19.2</u>	
On Foot party hours	52.3, On Foot party	miles <u>57.7</u>
By Car party hours;	76.3 _{, By Car party 1}	miles <u>507</u>
Total party hours 128	8.6, Total party miles	564.7
count week but not of details (or pictures) to	n count day. For spe o the compiler so he	r species seen or enter CW for species seen during cies marked with an asterisk (*), please provide can forward them to Max Thompson, address and ctails can also be found at end of this form.
Greater White-fronted	d Goose 50	<u> </u>
Snow Goose unidenti	fied 0	
White form	26456	
Blue form	4857	
Ross's Goose	2	_
Cackling Goose	169	_
Canada Goose	7297	

0

0

0

0

Mute Swan

Tundra Swan

Wood Duck

Trumpeter Swan*

Gadwall	76
American Wigeon	1
American Black Duck*	0
Mallard	1972
Blue-winged Teal	0
Northern Shoveler	0
Northern Pintail	0
Green-winged Teal	22
Canvasback	0
Redhead	14
Ring-necked Duck	0
Greater Scaup	0
Lesser Scaup	45
Surf Scoter	0
White-winged Scoter	0
Long-tailed Duck	0
Bufflehead	21
Common Goldeneye	76
Barrow's Goldeneye	0
Hooded Merganser	48
Common Merganser	340
Red-breasted Merganser	0
Ruddy Duck	5
duck sp 0	
Scaled Quail	0
Northern Bobwhite	107
Ring-necked Pheasant	1
Greater Prairie-Chicken	6
Lesser Prairie-Chicken	0
Wild Turkey	189
Common Loon	0

Pacific Loon		0	
Pied-billed Grebe		0	
Horned Grebe		0	
Western Grebe		0	
Double-crested Cormo	orant	109	
American White Pelic	an	0	
Great Blue Heron		18	
Great Egret		0	
Black-crowned Night-	-Heron*	k <u>0</u>	
Turkey Vulture		0	
Bald Eagle			
Adults	38		
Immatures	20		
Northern Harrier		36	
Sharp-shinned Hawk		9	
Cooper's Hawk		8	
Northern Goshawk*		0	
Accipiter sp.	1		
Red-shouldered Hawk	ζ.	1	
Red-tailed Hawk		160	
Harlan's Hawl	6		
Ferruginous Hawk		0	
Rough-legged Hawk		5	
Buteo sp.	2		
Golden Eagle		0	
Virginia Rail		0	-
Sora		0	
American Coot		8	
Sandhill Crane		0	-
Killdeer		9	
Greater Yellowlegs		0	

Least Sandpiper	0
Wilson's Snipe	0
Bonaparte's Gull	0
Ring-billed Gull	1595
California Gull	0
Herring Gull	13
Thayer's Gull	0
Iceland Gull*	0
Lesser Black-backed Gull	0
Glaucous Gull	0
gull sp. 0	
Rock Pigeon	841
Eurasian Collared-Dove	91
White-winged Dove	CW
Mourning Dove	166
Greater Roadrunner	0
Barn Owl	0
Eastern Screech-Owl	3
Great Horned Owl	4
Barred Owl	9
Long-eared Owl	0
Short-eared Owl	0
Northern Saw-whet Owl	0
Belted Kingfisher	16
Red-headed Woodpecker	1
Red-bellied Woodpecker	158
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker	26
Ladder-backed Woodpecker	0
Downy Woodpecker	118
Hairy Woodpecker	20

Northern Flicker

Normern Flicker	
Unidentified 67	
Yellow-shafted 129	<u> </u>
Red-shafted 14	
Pileated Woodpecker	7
American Kestrel	33
Merlin	5
Peregrine Falcon	0
Prairie Falcon	1
Falco sp. 0	
Eastern Phoebe	0
Loggerhead Shrike	0
Northern Shrike	0
Blue Jay	151
Western Scrub-Jay	0
Black-billed Magpie	0
American Crow	2490
Chihuahuan Raven*	0
Common Raven*	0
Horned Lark	146
Carolina Chickadee	0
Black-capped Chickadee	293
Mountain Chickadee	0
Tufted Titmouse	137
Bushtit*	0
Red-breasted Nuthatch	CW
White-breasted Nuthatch	97
Brown Creeper	39
Rock Wren	0
House Wren*	0
Winter Wren	6

Marsh Wren	1	
Carolina Wren	81	
Bewick's Wren	0	
Golden-crowned Kinglet	31	
Ruby-crowned Kinglet	14	
Eastern Bluebird	432	
Mountain Bluebird	0	
Townsend's Solitaire	2	
Hermit Thrush	2	
American Robin	3324	
Curve-billed Thrasher	0	
Brown Thrasher	0	
Northern Mockingbird	1	
European Starling	2052	
American Pipit	0	
Sprague's Pipit*	0	
Cedar Waxwing	848	
Lapland Longspur	0	
Chestnut-collared Longspur	0	
Smith's Longspur	0	
McCown's Longspur	0	
longspur sp. 0		
Snow Bunting	0	
Orange-crowned Warbler	0	
Common Yellowthroat	0	
Palm Warbler*	0	
Pine Warbler*	0	
Yellow-rumped Warbler		
Myrtle 205		
Audubon's 0		
Spotted Towhee	9	

Eastern Towhee	0
American Tree Sparrow	629
Chipping Sparrow*	0
Field Sparrow	0
Lark Bunting	0
Savannah Sparrow	9
Le Conte's Sparrow	0
Fox Sparrow	2
Song Sparrow	99
Lincoln's Sparrow	8
Swamp Sparrow	1
White-throated Sparrow	34
Harris's Sparrow	321
White-crowned Sparrow	18
Dark-eyed Junco	
Slate-colored 1733	3
Oregon 4	
Pink-sided 0	·
Gray-headed 0	
White-winged 0	
Unidentified 0	
Northern Cardinal	440
Red-winged Blackbird	636
Eastern Meadowlark	310
Western Meadowlark	18
Sturnella sp. 305	
Yellow-headed Blackbird	2
Rusty Blackbird	0
Brewer's Blackbird	9
Common Grackle	0
Great-tailed Grackle	0

Brown-neaded Cowbird	
blackbird sp. 0	
Purple Finch	CW
House Finch	102
Red Crossbill	0
Pine Siskin	74
American Goldfinch	403
House Sparrow	344
Any other birds, and number	r seen, not covered in the above list should be added at this point.
Eared Grebe (14, last s	seen on Manhattan CBC in 1979)
Osprey (1, last seen or	Manhattan CBC in 1981)
Red-tailed Hawk - Kride	er's (1)
Northern Flicker - Inter	grade (1)
Total Species	94 (+3 cw)
Total Individuals	61716
Additional detail for species	marked with an asterisk (*)
Eared Grebes, small fl	ocks regularly sighted at Tuttle Dam for the past month
Osprey, seen in flight of	ver Kansas River

336

Brown-headed Cowbird

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

See attached list of 57 participants	
Compiler	
Compiler:	_

Brett K. Sandercock

Division of Biology, Kansas State Univ.

Manhattan, KS 66506

Telephone Number: <u>785-532-0120 (off)</u>

E-mail: bsanderc@ksu.edu

Please return by January 15, 2016 to:

Max C. Thompson

1729 E. 11th Ave., Winfield, KS 67156

Email: maxt@cox.net

Susan Adamchak, Carly Aulicky, Alice Boyle, Coleen Brown, Brett Budach, Cheawanet Bunchai, Charles Bussing, Ted Cable, Mike Clark, Kevin Courtois, Claire Dehon, Michael Donnelly, Kevin Fay, Clyde Ferguson, Maria Ferguson, Ann Feyerharm, Sheree Goecke, Gary Haden, Jill Haukos, Joe Hawes, Chod Hedinger, Bobby Hiebert, Christy Hood, Lowell Johnson, Kathleen Jones, Ron Klataske, Jim Koelliker, Jonathan Lautenbach, Roma Lenehan, Mark Mayfield, Barry Michie, Bob Mohr, Marge Muenzenburger, EJ Raynor, Suzy Replogle-Cornutt, David Rintoul, Susan Rose, Robert Rosenberg, John Row, Brett Sandercock (compiler), Tom Schermerhorn, Sam Schermerhorn, Troy Schremmer, Chelsea Sink, Gerry Snyder, Gayla Snyder, Bella Stone, Nanette Stone, Mike Strope, Roger Timken, Carla Trecek, Logan VanOverschelde, Emily Weiser, Ellen Welti, Emily Williams, Ginger Winder, Patricia Yeager